1
SY88983VMicrel, Inc.
M9999-020205
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
February 2005
DESCRIPTION
■ Multi-Rate up to 3.2Gbps operation
■ Wide gain-bandwidth product

hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
February 2005
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Information
Package Operating Package
Part  Number Type Range Marking
SY88983VKI K10-1 Industrial 983V
SY88983VKITR(1) K10-1 Industrial 983V
SY88983VMI MLF-16 Industrial 983V
SY88983VMITR(1) MLF-16 Industrial 983V
Note:
1. Tape and Reel.
1EN
DIN